

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				Engineer's Estimate		Crestline Construction Company, LLC (1/9)		Tapani, Inc. (2/9)		Rotschy, Inc. (3/9)	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$ 180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
2	Construction Facilities and Temporary Controls	LS	All Req'd	155,000.00	155,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	112,000.00	112,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
3	ESC Lead	DAY	30	250.00	7,500.00	90.00	2,700.00	50.00	1,500.00	100.00	3,000.00
4	Trench Excavation System Safety System	LS	All Req'd	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	Potholing All Known Connections, Crossings, and Utility Crossings	LS	All Req'd	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	22,200.00	22,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	Potholing - Additional	HR	30	150.00	4,500.00	300.00	9,000.00	225.00	6,750.00	190.00	5,700.00
7	Cap Existing Water Mains	EA	23	300.00	6,900.00	250.00	5,750.00	1,100.00	25,300.00	450.00	10,350.00
8	Abandonment of Existing PRV Vaults	LS	All Req'd	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	Remove Existing Valve Boxes	EA	32	150.00	4,800.00	100.00	3,200.00	125.00	4,000.00	100.00	3,200.00
10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	9	600.00	5,400.00	850.00	7,650.00	1,320.00	11,880.00	500.00	4,500.00
11	Rock Excavation	CY	400	150.00	60,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	80.00	32,000.00	110.00	44,000.00
12	Foundation Stabilization	CY	40	30.00	1,200.00	55.00	2,200.00	77.00	3,080.00	95.00	3,800.00
13	Asphalt Removal	SY	5,380	7.00	37,660.00	2.00	10,760.00	9.00	48,420.00	12.00	64,560.00
14	Temporary Asphalt Installation and Removal, 2 In. Thick	LF	3,770	3.00	11,310.00	13.00	49,010.00	9.50	35,815.00	8.00	30,160.00
15	Temporary Asphalt Installation and Removal, 3 In. Thick	LF	1,610	4.00	6,440.00	17.00	27,370.00	9.75	15,697.50	9.00	14,490.00
16	Repair of Unmarked Storm Drain Line	EA	6	600.00	3,600.00	490.00	2,940.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	320.00	1,920.00
17	Repair of Unmarked Water Service Line	EA	9	700.00	6,300.00	500.00	4,500.00	910.00	8,190.00	330.00	2,970.00
18	Repair of Unmarked Sewer Service Line	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00	485.00	2,425.00	1,215.00	6,075.00	300.00	1,500.00
19	Repair of Unmarked Irrigation System	EA	7	350.00	2,450.00	180.00	1,260.00	300.00	2,100.00	250.00	1,750.00
20	Asphalt Restoration, HMA Cl. 3/8- or 1/2-In. PG 64H-28	TON	2,520	130.00	327,600.00	149.00	375,480.00	130.00	327,600.00	145.00	365,400.00
21	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
22	Compaction Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
23	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
24	Pavement Marking Restoration	LS	All Req'd	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Restoration	SY	140	75.00	10,500.00	85.00	11,900.00	108.00	15,120.00	110.00	15,400.00
26	Concrete Curb Removal and Restoration	LF	250	25.00	6,250.00	62.00	15,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	55.00	13,750.00
27	Gravel Surfacing	SY	310	10.00	3,100.00	12.00	3,720.00	8.50	2,635.00	13.00	4,030.00
28	Erosion Control Matting	SY	40	20.00	800.00	4.00	160.00	7.50	300.00	13.00	520.00
29	Landscaping Restoration	SF	1,100	3.00	3,300.00	19.00	20,900.00	1.90	2,090.00	8.00	8,800.00
30	12-In. Water Main	LF	5,240	75.00	393,000.00	82.00	429,680.00	101.00	529,240.00	85.00	445,400.00
31	8-In. Water Main	LF	2,960	65.00	192,400.00	63.00	186,480.00	64.00	189,440.00	80.00	236,800.00
32	6-In. Water Main	LF	430	40.00	17,200.00	51.00	21,930.00	113.50	48,805.00	100.00	43,000.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				Engineer's Estimate		Crestline Construction Company, LLC (1/9)		Tapani, Inc. (2/9)		Rotschy, Inc. (3/9)	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
33	4-In. Water Main	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$139.00	\$3,475.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
34	2-In. Water Main	LF	120	25.00	3,000.00	38.00	4,560.00	32.00	3,840.00	75.00	9,000.00
35	2-In. Water Main Under Retaining Wall	LS	All Req'd	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
36	1-In. Water Service Line	LF	1,910	30.00	57,300.00	25.00	47,750.00	36.25	69,237.50	65.00	124,150.00
37	Water Service Line, Service Side	LF	385	40.00	15,400.00	44.00	16,940.00	54.00	20,790.00	90.00	34,650.00
38	Water Service Line, Main Connection	EA	67	600.00	40,200.00	150.00	10,050.00	110.00	7,370.00	135.00	9,045.00
39	Water Service Line, Meter Connection	EA	69	600.00	41,400.00	100.00	6,900.00	170.00	11,730.00	92.00	6,348.00
40	New or Relocated Water Meter	EA	32	1,000.00	32,000.00	800.00	25,600.00	1,500.00	48,000.00	875.00	28,000.00
41	Connection to Existing 8-In. Water Line	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
42	Connection to Existing 6-In. Water Line	EA	16	800.00	12,800.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	3,000.00	48,000.00	3,100.00	49,600.00
43	Connection to Existing ≤ 4-In. Water Line	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	2,310.00	11,550.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
44	Non-Potable Crossing, CDF	EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	600.00	3,000.00	825.00	4,125.00
45	Non-Potable Crossing, Casing Pipe	EA	9	1,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
46	12-In. Gate Valve	EA	27	2,000.00	54,000.00	2,300.00	62,100.00	2,000.00	54,000.00	2,300.00	62,100.00
47	8-In. Gate Valve	EA	28	1,400.00	39,200.00	1,300.00	36,400.00	1,250.00	35,000.00	1,250.00	35,000.00
48	6-In. Gate Valve	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	975.00	975.00	855.00	855.00	860.00	860.00
49	4-In. Gate Valve	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	770.00	770.00	705.00	705.00	700.00	700.00
50	2-In. Gate Valve	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00	575.00	2,300.00	505.00	2,020.00	500.00	2,000.00
51	8-In. Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
52	Fire Hydrant Assembly and Auxiliary Valve	EA	19	4,500.00	85,500.00	4,100.00	77,900.00	5,000.00	95,000.00	3,700.00	70,300.00
53	Bollard	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	750.00	4,500.00	550.00	3,300.00	700.00	4,200.00
54	Fire Hydrant Extension	LF	9	700.00	6,300.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	750.00	6,750.00	700.00	6,300.00
55	Additional Ductile Iron Fitting	LB	2,000	10.00	20,000.00	3.00	6,000.00	4.20	8,400.00	5.00	10,000.00
56	Valve Marker	EA	33	100.00	3,300.00	50.00	1,650.00	25.00	825.00	100.00	3,300.00
57	Temporary Water Service	LS	All Req'd	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
58	Jewett Blvd PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	75,000.00	75,000.00	91,000.00	91,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
59	Oak St PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	65,000.00	65,000.00	66,500.00	66,500.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
60	Vine St PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	65,000.00	65,000.00	66,500.00	66,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
61	Bingen Master Meter Vault	LS	All Req'd	35,000.00	35,000.00	46,500.00	46,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
62	Insertion Valve	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Base Bid Subtotal					\$2,192,763.00		\$2,146,513.00		\$2,320,188.00		\$2,448,481.00
Base Bid Sales Tax (7.5%)					\$164,457.23		\$160,988.48		\$174,014.10		\$183,636.08
Total Base Bid					\$2,357,220.23		\$2,307,501.48		\$2,494,202.10		\$2,632,117.08
Total Shown on Bid Schedule					N/A		\$2,307,501.00		\$2,494,202.10		\$2,632,117.08
Difference					N/A		\$0.48		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>Crestline Construction Company, LLC (1/9)</i>		<i>Tapani, Inc. (2/9)</i>		<i>Rotschy, Inc. (3/9)</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
Bid Options											
1	Fire Hydrant at Skyline Hospital	LS	All Req'd	\$ 11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	New Storm Drain for Spring Discharge	LS	All Req'd	11,600.00	11,600.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
3	6-In. Water Main Abandonment with CDF	LS	All Req'd	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	1-In. Water Service Line with HDPE Tubing	LF	1,910	20.00	38,200.00	30.00	57,300.00	30.00	57,300.00	70.00	133,700.00
5	Water Service Line with HDPE Tubing, Service Side	LF	385	30.00	11,550.00	45.00	17,325.00	75.00	28,875.00	85.00	32,725.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Beam Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Lee Contractors, LLC</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$45,000.99	\$45,000.99	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
2	Construction Facilities and Temporary Controls	LS	All Req'd	40,000.00	40,000.00	295,713.20	295,713.20	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	ESC Lead	DAY	30	250.00	7,500.00	223.51	6,705.30	100.00	3,000.00
4	Trench Excavation System Safety System	LS	All Req'd	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,827.64	7,827.64	100.00	100.00
5	Potholing All Known Connections, Crossings, and Utility Crossings	LS	All Req'd	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,075.57	25,075.57	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	Potholing - Additional	HR	30	350.00	10,500.00	501.51	15,045.30	150.00	4,500.00
7	Cap Existing Water Mains	EA	23	750.00	17,250.00	294.41	6,771.43	600.00	13,800.00
8	Abandonment of Existing PRV Vaults	LS	All Req'd	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,607.91	6,607.91	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	Remove Existing Valve Boxes	EA	32	650.00	20,800.00	167.05	5,345.60	150.00	4,800.00
10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	9	650.00	5,850.00	953.30	8,579.70	600.00	5,400.00
11	Rock Excavation	CY	400	186.00	74,400.00	150.00	60,000.00	50.00	20,000.00
12	Foundation Stabilization	CY	40	200.00	8,000.00	43.76	1,750.40	50.00	2,000.00
13	Asphalt Removal	SY	5,380	4.00	21,520.00	11.63	62,569.40	5.00	26,900.00
14	Temporary Asphalt Installation and Removal, 2 In. Thick	LF	3,770	18.00	67,860.00	13.17	49,650.90	5.00	18,850.00
15	Temporary Asphalt Installation and Removal, 3 In. Thick	LF	1,610	19.00	30,590.00	14.93	24,037.30	9.00	14,490.00
16	Repair of Unmarked Storm Drain Line	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00	514.25	3,085.50	500.00	3,000.00
17	Repair of Unmarked Water Service Line	EA	9	750.00	6,750.00	555.33	4,997.97	500.00	4,500.00
18	Repair of Unmarked Sewer Service Line	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	484.27	2,421.35	500.00	2,500.00
19	Repair of Unmarked Irrigation System	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	432.22	3,025.54	500.00	3,500.00
20	Asphalt Restoration, HMA Cl. 3/8- or 1/2-In. PG 64H-28	TON	2,520	112.00	282,240.00	140.33	353,631.60	120.00	302,400.00
21	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
22	Compaction Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
23	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
24	Pavement Marking Restoration	LS	All Req'd	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,710.00	6,710.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Restoration	SY	140	55.00	7,700.00	148.50	20,790.00	250.00	35,000.00
26	Concrete Curb Removal and Restoration	LF	250	35.00	8,750.00	50.04	12,510.00	90.00	22,500.00
27	Gravel Surfacing	SY	310	10.00	3,100.00	23.43	7,263.30	15.00	4,650.00
28	Erosion Control Matting	SY	40	10.00	400.00	28.99	1,159.60	3.00	120.00
29	Landscaping Restoration	SF	1,100	25.00	27,500.00	17.81	19,591.00	5.00	5,500.00
30	12-In. Water Main	LF	5,240	110.00	576,400.00	91.30	478,412.00	150.00	786,000.00
31	8-In. Water Main	LF	2,960	95.00	281,200.00	60.40	178,784.00	90.00	266,400.00
32	6-In. Water Main	LF	430	65.00	27,950.00	58.19	25,021.70	50.00	21,500.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>Beam Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Lee Contractors, LLC</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>(4/9)</i>		<i>(5/9)</i>		<i>(6/9)</i>	
				<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
33	4-In. Water Main	LF	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$97.00	\$2,425.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
34	2-In. Water Main	LF	120	45.00	5,400.00	44.62	5,354.40	150.00	18,000.00
35	2-In. Water Main Under Retaining Wall	LS	All Req'd	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,206.76	5,206.76	2,000.00	2,000.00
36	1-In. Water Service Line	LF	1,910	15.00	28,650.00	38.47	73,477.70	30.00	57,300.00
37	Water Service Line, Service Side	LF	385	18.00	6,930.00	40.44	15,569.40	33.00	12,705.00
38	Water Service Line, Main Connection	EA	67	650.00	43,550.00	458.62	30,727.54	400.00	26,800.00
39	Water Service Line, Meter Connection	EA	69	1,500.00	103,500.00	477.46	32,944.74	400.00	27,600.00
40	New or Relocated Water Meter	EA	32	1,500.00	48,000.00	1,085.19	34,726.08	600.00	19,200.00
41	Connection to Existing 8-In. Water Line	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	7,392.74	14,785.48	1,500.00	3,000.00
42	Connection to Existing 6-In. Water Line	EA	16	1,500.00	24,000.00	2,787.36	44,597.76	1,500.00	24,000.00
43	Connection to Existing ≤ 4-In. Water Line	EA	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,506.69	12,533.45	1,000.00	5,000.00
44	Non-Potable Crossing, CDF	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	3,159.74	15,798.70	600.00	3,000.00
45	Non-Potable Crossing, Casing Pipe	EA	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	3,159.74	28,437.66	1,500.00	13,500.00
46	12-In. Gate Valve	EA	27	1,650.00	44,550.00	2,593.68	70,029.36	2,200.00	59,400.00
47	8-In. Gate Valve	EA	28	1,000.00	28,000.00	1,752.77	49,077.56	1,500.00	42,000.00
48	6-In. Gate Valve	EA	1	850.00	850.00	1,214.90	1,214.90	1,500.00	1,500.00
49	4-In. Gate Valve	EA	1	650.00	650.00	1,047.16	1,047.16	1,500.00	1,500.00
50	2-In. Gate Valve	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00	823.52	3,294.08	700.00	2,800.00
51	8-In. Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,530.03	6,530.03	7,000.00	7,000.00
52	Fire Hydrant Assembly and Auxiliary Valve	EA	19	3,500.00	66,500.00	3,579.63	68,012.97	5,000.00	95,000.00
53	Bollard	EA	6	150.00	900.00	829.11	4,974.66	2,500.00	15,000.00
54	Fire Hydrant Extension	LF	9	350.00	3,150.00	1,006.91	9,062.19	500.00	4,500.00
55	Additional Ductile Iron Fitting	LB	2,000	5.00	10,000.00	6.35	12,700.00	6.00	12,000.00
56	Valve Marker	EA	33	50.00	1,650.00	111.36	3,674.88	100.00	3,300.00
57	Temporary Water Service	LS	All Req'd	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,087.62	2,087.62	6,000.00	6,000.00
58	Jewett Blvd PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	85,000.00	85,000.00	71,784.00	71,784.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
59	Oak St PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	35,000.00	35,000.00	66,679.00	66,679.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
60	Vine St PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	35,000.00	35,000.00	67,125.00	67,125.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
61	Bingen Master Meter Vault	LS	All Req'd	15,000.00	15,000.00	49,794.00	49,794.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
62	Insertion Valve	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,235.58	9,235.58	1,500.00	1,500.00
Base Bid Subtotal					\$2,456,068.00		\$2,550,994.86		\$2,577,518.00
Base Bid Sales Tax (7.5%)					\$184,205.10		\$191,324.61		\$193,313.85
Total Base Bid					\$2,640,273.10		\$2,742,319.47		\$2,770,831.85
Total Shown on Bid Schedule					\$2,640,273.10		\$2,742,320.70		\$2,689,561.85
Difference					\$0.00		(\$1.23)		\$81,270.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.</i> <i>(4/9)</i>		<i>Beam Excavating, Inc.</i> <i>(5/9)</i>		<i>Lee Contractors, LLC</i> <i>(6/9)</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
Bid Options									
1	Fire Hydrant at Skyline Hospital	LS	All Req'd	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,227.00	\$5,227.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	New Storm Drain for Spring Discharge	LS	All Req'd	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	6-In. Water Main Abandonment with CDF	LS	All Req'd	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,235.50	13,235.50	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	1-In. Water Service Line with HDPE Tubing	LF	1,910	22,920.00	43,777,200.00	39.50	75,445.00	29.00	55,390.00
5	Water Service Line with HDPE Tubing, Service Side	LF	385	5,775.00	2,223,375.00	39.50	15,207.50	28.00	10,780.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>Nutter Corporation (7/9)</i>		<i>C&R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. (8/9)</i>		<i>James Dean Construction, Inc. (9/9)</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	All Req'd	\$241,998.72	\$241,998.72	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$74,735.00	\$74,735.00
2	Construction Facilities and Temporary Controls	LS	All Req'd	125,000.00	125,000.00	5,504.38	5,504.38	146,613.00	146,613.00
3	ESC Lead	DAY	30	1,000.00	30,000.00	852.36	25,570.80	107.00	3,210.00
4	Trench Excavation System Safety System	LS	All Req'd	8,000.00	8,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,666.00	7,666.00
5	Potholing All Known Connections, Crossings, and Utility Crossings	LS	All Req'd	30,000.00	30,000.00	59,702.59	59,702.59	74,220.00	74,220.00
6	Potholing - Additional	HR	30	280.00	8,400.00	238.81	7,164.30	268.00	8,040.00
7	Cap Existing Water Mains	EA	23	300.00	6,900.00	1,768.16	40,667.68	360.00	8,280.00
8	Abandonment of Existing PRV Vaults	LS	All Req'd	6,400.00	6,400.00	19,490.89	19,490.89	4,458.00	4,458.00
9	Remove Existing Valve Boxes	EA	32	100.00	3,200.00	473.18	15,141.76	102.50	3,280.00
10	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	1,827.39	16,446.51	205.00	1,845.00
11	Rock Excavation	CY	400	90.00	36,000.00	60.90	24,360.00	152.67	61,068.00
12	Foundation Stabilization	CY	40	60.00	2,400.00	47.10	1,884.00	257.25	10,290.00
13	Asphalt Removal	SY	5,380	16.00	86,080.00	10.92	58,749.60	20.00	107,600.00
14	Temporary Asphalt Installation and Removal, 2 In. Thick	LF	3,770	5.50	20,735.00	10.73	40,452.10	18.20	68,614.00
15	Temporary Asphalt Installation and Removal, 3 In. Thick	LF	1,610	9.50	15,295.00	13.17	21,203.70	21.50	34,615.00
16	Repair of Unmarked Storm Drain Line	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	4,334.21	26,005.26	539.00	3,234.00
17	Repair of Unmarked Water Service Line	EA	9	950.00	8,550.00	4,606.04	41,454.36	197.00	1,773.00
18	Repair of Unmarked Sewer Service Line	EA	5	950.00	4,750.00	4,198.31	20,991.55	237.00	1,185.00
19	Repair of Unmarked Irrigation System	EA	7	850.00	5,950.00	1,655.40	11,587.80	47.00	329.00
20	Asphalt Restoration, HMA Cl. 3/8- or 1/2-In. PG 64H-28	TON	2,520	145.00	365,400.00	140.00	352,800.00	145.05	365,526.00
21	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
22	Compaction Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
23	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	CALC	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
24	Pavement Marking Restoration	LS	All Req'd	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,773.20	40,773.20	19,970.00	19,970.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Restoration	SY	140	170.00	23,800.00	164.46	23,024.40	148.05	20,727.00
26	Concrete Curb Removal and Restoration	LF	250	75.00	18,750.00	70.79	17,697.50	91.38	22,845.00
27	Gravel Surfacing	SY	310	11.00	3,410.00	17.56	5,443.60	12.70	3,937.00
28	Erosion Control Matting	SY	40	18.00	720.00	20.63	825.20	8.00	320.00
29	Landscaping Restoration	SF	1,100	3.00	3,300.00	5.29	5,819.00	4.70	5,170.00
30	12-In. Water Main	LF	5,240	98.00	513,520.00	86.77	454,674.80	101.50	531,860.00
31	8-In. Water Main	LF	2,960	101.00	298,960.00	84.80	251,008.00	91.25	270,100.00
32	6-In. Water Main	LF	430	60.00	25,800.00	71.88	30,908.40	75.20	32,336.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>Nutter Corporation (7/9)</i>		<i>C&R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. (8/9)</i>		<i>James Dean Construction, Inc. (9/9)</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
33	4-In. Water Main	LF	25	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$134.63	\$3,365.75	\$108.40	\$2,710.00
34	2-In. Water Main	LF	120	54.00	6,480.00	161.82	19,418.40	37.60	4,512.00
35	2-In. Water Main Under Retaining Wall	LS	All Req'd	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,553.94	11,553.94	1,542.00	1,542.00
36	1-In. Water Service Line	LF	1,910	49.00	93,590.00	53.33	101,860.30	33.00	63,030.00
37	Water Service Line, Service Side	LF	385	40.00	15,400.00	64.23	24,728.55	47.20	18,172.00
38	Water Service Line, Main Connection	EA	67	150.00	10,050.00	68.81	4,610.27	221.00	14,807.00
39	Water Service Line, Meter Connection	EA	69	235.00	16,215.00	47.82	3,299.58	350.00	24,150.00
40	New or Relocated Water Meter	EA	32	1,000.00	32,000.00	58.11	1,859.52	1,308.50	41,872.00
41	Connection to Existing 8-In. Water Line	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	354.45	708.90	1,750.00	3,500.00
42	Connection to Existing 6-In. Water Line	EA	16	2,300.00	36,800.00	414.52	6,632.32	1,448.00	23,168.00
43	Connection to Existing ≤ 4-In. Water Line	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	222.38	1,111.90	1,240.00	6,200.00
44	Non-Potable Crossing, CDF	EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	1,156.41	5,782.05	1,537.00	7,685.00
45	Non-Potable Crossing, Casing Pipe	EA	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,655.18	14,896.62	1,349.00	12,141.00
46	12-In. Gate Valve	EA	27	2,500.00	67,500.00	3,257.84	87,961.68	4,547.00	122,769.00
47	8-In. Gate Valve	EA	28	1,400.00	39,200.00	1,977.57	55,371.96	2,914.00	81,592.00
48	6-In. Gate Valve	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,624.18	1,624.18	2,230.00	2,230.00
49	4-In. Gate Valve	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,429.83	1,429.83	1,758.00	1,758.00
50	2-In. Gate Valve	EA	4	550.00	2,200.00	1,171.62	4,686.48	888.00	3,552.00
51	8-In. Tapping Valve and Sleeve	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,937.07	8,937.07	4,725.00	4,725.00
52	Fire Hydrant Assembly and Auxiliary Valve	EA	19	4,500.00	85,500.00	5,853.74	111,221.06	7,308.00	138,852.00
53	Bollard	EA	6	330.00	1,980.00	678.78	4,072.68	588.00	3,528.00
54	Fire Hydrant Extension	LF	9	700.00	6,300.00	2,706.17	24,355.53	1,061.00	9,549.00
55	Additional Ductile Iron Fitting	LB	2,000	8.00	16,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	7.00	14,000.00
56	Valve Marker	EA	33	130.00	4,290.00	599.50	19,783.50	150.00	4,950.00
57	Temporary Water Service	LS	All Req'd	5,800.00	5,800.00	2,956.20	2,956.20	6,944.00	6,944.00
58	Jewett Blvd PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	68,000.00	68,000.00	84,229.86	84,229.86	103,193.00	103,193.00
59	Oak St PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	50,000.00	50,000.00	77,162.51	77,162.51	75,102.00	75,102.00
60	Vine St PRV Station	LS	All Req'd	50,000.00	50,000.00	77,162.51	77,162.51	75,102.00	75,102.00
61	Bingen Master Meter Vault	LS	All Req'd	39,000.00	39,000.00	65,569.98	65,569.98	55,042.00	55,042.00
62	Insertion Valve	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,751.04	1,751.04	7,990.00	7,990.00
Base Bid Subtotal					\$2,617,326.72		\$2,658,458.55		\$2,828,216.00
Base Bid Sales Tax (7.5%)					\$196,299.50		\$199,384.39		\$212,116.20
Total Base Bid					\$2,813,626.22		\$2,857,842.94		\$3,040,332.20
Total Shown on Bid Schedule					\$2,813,626.22		\$2,857,842.94		\$3,040,322.20
Difference					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$10.00

BID TABULATION
City of White Salmon, Washington
Jewett Water Main Improvements - 2019

Bid Opening: 12:00 p.m., December 12, 2019				<i>Nutter Corporation (7/9)</i>		<i>C&R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. (8/9)</i>		<i>James Dean Construction, Inc. (9/9)</i>	
<i>Item</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total</i>
Bid Options									
1	Fire Hydrant at Skyline Hospital	LS	All Req'd	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,013.52	\$7,013.52	\$14,708.00	\$14,708.00
2	New Storm Drain for Spring Discharge	LS	All Req'd	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,356.38	2,356.38	12,070.00	12,070.00
3	6-In. Water Main Abandonment with CDF	LS	All Req'd	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,120.64	3,120.64	7,535.00	7,535.00
4	1-In. Water Service Line with HDPE Tubing	LF	1,910	50.00	95,500.00	9.34	17,839.40	28.58	54,587.80
5	Water Service Line with HDPE Tubing, Service Side	LF	385	35.00	13,475.00	9.34	3,595.90	28.66	11,034.10